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WHITLEY COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTACTS
WHITLEY COUNTY GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
The board of commissioners of Whitley County meet on the first 
and third Monday of each month at 1 p.m. in the WC Government 
Building, 220 W. Van Buren St., Columbia City. 

Rob Schuman
District 2: Columbia, Thorncreek and 
Washington Townships

rschuman@whitleygov.com

Chad Banks | Chairman
District 1: Cleveland, Etna-Troy and 
Richland Townships

cbanks@whitleygov.com 260.446.4791

Theresa Baysinger| Vice Chairman  
District 3: Jefferson, Smith and Union 
Townships

tbaysinger@whitleygov.com 260.229.8381

COUNTY COUNCIL The council meets the first Tuesday of the month at 8 a.m. in the 
WC Government Building, 220 W. Van Buren St., Columbia City.

Thor Hodges | President 
District: At Large thodges@whitleygov.com 260.229.1284

Jim Argerbright | District: At Large 260.609.1480

John Barrett | District 1: Columbia NE, 
Smith and Union jmbarrett1@verizon.net 260.693.3030

Kim Wheeler | District 2: Columbia NW, 
Etna-Troy, Richland and Thorncreek kwwaterwell_72@hotmail.com 260.799.5511

Timothy Kumfer | District 3: Columbia 1-8 tkumfer@whitleygov.com 260.609.3760

Thomas Warner | District 4: Cleveland, 
Jefferson, Washington, Columbia S twarner@whitleygov.com 260.213.1902

Joan Western | District: At Large

CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY GOVERNMENT 

Ryan L. Daniel | Mayor rdaniel@columbiacity.net 260.248.5111

Rosie Coyle | City Treasurer rmcoyle@columbiacity.net 260.248.5100

CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY COUNCIL
The City Council meets on the second and fourth Tuesday of 
each month at 6 p.m. in the Council Chambers in City Hall, 112 S. 
Chauncey St., Columbia City. 

Walter Crowder | President wcrowder@columbiacity.net 260.244.5333

Jennifer Reffitt jreffitt@columbiacity.net

Jennifer Romano jromano@columbiacity.net 260.610.1873
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Tad Varga tvarga@columbiacity.net 260.804.2076

Daniel Weigold | Vice President dweigold@columbiacity.net 260.248.8605

TOWN OF CHURUBUSCO GOVERNMENT 

TOWN OF CHURUBUSCO COUNCIL The Churubusco Town Council meets on the first Wednesday of 
the month at 6:30 p.m. at Town Hall, 215 Home Ave., Churubusco.

Mark Pepple mpepple1@gmail.com 260.271.3420

Nathan Van Horn  | Vice President nathan@townofchurubusco.com 972-989-2030

Devin Keener  | President

Madalyn Sade-Bartl | Clerk-Treasurer turtletownusa@aol.com 260.693.9350

TOWN OF LARWILL GOVERNMENT

TOWN OF LARWILL COUNCIL The Larwill Town Council meets on the third Thursday of each 
month at 7 p.m. at the Town Hall, 108 N. Center St., Larwill.

Lore Wolfe | President lorewolfe@yahoo.com 260.327.3500

Jerry Utter

Troy Keifer

Renee Sills �| Clerk-Treasurer townlarwill@yahoo.com 260-327-3182

TOWN OF SOUTH WHITLEY GOVERNMENT

TOWN OF SOUTH WHITLEY COUNCIL
The Town Council meets on the second Tuesday at 4:30 p.m. and 
the fourth Tuesdays at 6:30 p.m. each month at the Town Hall, 118 
E. Front St., South Whitley.

Randy Cokl rcokl@southwhitley.org 260-609-2655

Les Hoffman | President lhoffman@southwhitley.org 260-609-6438

Brock Waterson | Vice President waterson32@hotmail.com 260-609-4285

Pam Hoffman | Clerk-Treasurer
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TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

James Yeager | Cleveland Township clevtwp@embarqmail.com 260.723.5475

Mike Myers | Columbia Township 260.244.0045

Elaine Western | Etna-Troy Township 260.327.3508

Stephanie Nix | Jefferson Township 260.609.5677

Jennifer Patrick | Richland Township 260.229.9686

Patty Amber | Smith Township 260.693.3266

Euguene Heckman | Thorncreek Township tttrustee@embarqmail.com 260.691.2085

Mark Roach | Union Township 260.244.4033

Kevin Bollinger | Washington Township 260.723.6985
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WHITLEY COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICTS WHITLEY COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICTS

District One: Chad Banks
District Two: George Schrumpf
District Three: Theresa Green	

Kim Wheeler
Thomas Warner
Timothy Kumfer

John Barrett
*Jim Argerbright, Thor Hodges 
and Joan Western serve at large


